ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN

$600,000 BrReepers CRowN TROT
Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Saturday, October 29 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

Date Race Race Track WinnerTime
October 9 Allerage Farms The Red Mile JUJUBEE
October 1 Dayton Derby Hollywood Dayton Back OF THE NEck

Harrah’s Hoosier Park BeELLA BELLINI
Scioto Downs CuaTro DE JuLio
Woodbine Mohawk Park  Back OF THE NECK

September 23  The Caesars Trotting Classic
September 10  Charlie Hill Memorial
September 3 Maple Leaf Trot

August 20 Sebastian K Invitational Mohegan Sun Pocono Cuatro DE JuLio
August 6 John Cashman Memorial Meadowlands ALrRAJAH ONE IT
August 6 Vincennes Meadowlands HiLLExoTIC

July 25 The Spirit Of Massachusetts Plainridge Park ALRAJAH ONE IT
July 16 Hambletonian Maturity (1 1/8 miles) Meadowlands BELLA BELLINI (M)
July 9 Graduate-Final Meadowlands RATTLE MY CAGE
July 2 Crawford Farms Meadowlands ALRAJAH ONE IT
June 25 Graduate-Leg 3 Meadowlands AHUNDREDDOLLARBILL
June 25 Graduate-Leg 3 Meadowlands RATTLE MY CAGE
May 29 Maxie Lee Harrah’s Philadelphia LOVEDBYTHEMASSES
May 21 Cutler Memorial Meadowlands Ecurie D

May 7 Graduate-Leg 1 Meadowlands SONOFAMISTERY
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indicates supplement

(M) indicates mare

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.



Saturday, October 29 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date
October 15
October 9
October 1
September 23
September 22
September 10
August 6
July 30
July 16
July 16
July 9
July 2
June 25
June 18
May 14
May 6
May 6

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.

ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN

$350,000 BReepers CROWN MARE TROT
Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

Race
Robert Miecuna Open Inv
Allerage Farms
Dayton Oaks
The Caesars Trotting Classic
Miss Versatility
Miss Versatility-Leg 5
John Steele Memorial
Miss Versatility-Leg 4
Hambletonian Maturity (1 1/8 M)
Miss Versatility-Leg 3
Graduate-Final
Six Pack
Graduate-Leg 3
Armbro Flight
Graduate-Leg 1
Miss Versatility-Leg 1
Miss Versatility-Leg 1

Race Track
Yonkers Raceway
The Red Mile
Hollywood Dayton

Harrah’s Hoosier Park
Delaware County Fair

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

Woodbine Mohawk Park

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

Winner Time

WHEN DoVESCRY
ATLANTA

WHEN DovESCRY
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

NExT LEVEL STUFF
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

BELLA BELLINI
WHEN DoVESCRY
BELLA BELLINI
BELLA BELLINI
BELLA BELLINI
ATLANTA

KatiE’s Lucky Day
HERcuLISA

NExT LEVEL STUFF

2:26.4
1:50.3
1:54.0
1:51.2
1:53.2
1:50.4
1:49.4
1:50.0
2:04.1
1:50.0
1:51.1
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ROAD TO THE 2022 BR

EEDERS CROWN

$600,000 BrReepers CRowN OPEN PAcCE

Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Saturday, October 29 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date

October 15
October 9
October 1
September 23
September 10
September 3
August 27
August 27
August 20
August 20
August 12
August 6

July 23

July 16

July 9

July 2
July 2
June 25
June 25
June 18
June 11
June 4
June 4
May 29
May 27
May 7
May 7

Race

Aria Invitational (1 % miles)

Allerage Farms
Dayton Derby

Hoosier Park Pacing Derby

Jim Ewart

Canadian Pacing Derby-F
Canadian Pacing Derby-E
Canadian Pacing Derby-E
Always B Miki Invitational
Gold Cup & Saucer

Dan Patch

Sam McKee

Joe Gerrity Jr.

William Haughton-Div
Graduate-Final

Roll With Joe-Div
Roll With Joe-Div
Graduate-Leg 3
Graduate-Leg 3
Mohawk Cold Cup
Battle Of Lake Erie
Graduate-Leg 2
Graduate-Leg 2
Commodore Barry
Camluck Classic
Graduate-Leg 1
Graduate-Leg 1

Race Track

Yonkers Raceway

The Red Mile

Hollywood Dayton
Harrah’s Hoosier Park
Scioto Downs

Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Mohegan Sun Pocono
Charlottetown Park
Hoosier Park
Meadowlands

Saratoga

Meadowlands
Meadowlands

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Northfield Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Harrah’s Philadelphia
Western Fair
Meadowlands

Meadowlands

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

WinnerTime

NoNE BETTOR A
ALLYwAaG HANOVER
BuLLboG HANOVER
BuLLboG HANOVER
CHARLIE MaY
BuLLboG HANOVER
BuLLboG HANOVER
JiMMY FREIGHT
ALLYWAG HANOVER
SINTRA

BuLLboG HANOVER
CatcH THE FIRE
TATTOO ARTIST
BuLLDoG HANOVER
BuLLboG HANOVER

BuLLboG HANOVER
RockyroAD HANOVER
BuLLboG HANOVER
CHARLIE MaY

JiMMY FREIGHT
FUuNATTHEBEACH N
CARBINE

BuLLboG HANOVER
WORKIN ONA MYSTERY
JiIMMY FREIGHT
ABUCKABETT HANOVER

CARBINE

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.

2:20.3
1:46.0
1:50.1
1:46.3
1:48.3
1:46.4
1:48.0
1:49.1
1:48.2
1:50.1
1:48.1
1:46.4

1:50.1
1:45.4
1:46.1

1:46.0
1:46.2
1:47.0
1:47 1
1:48.0
1:49.2
1:49.0
1:49.2
1:49.1
1:50.2
1:50.0
1:49.3



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN

$400,000 BReepers CRowN MARE PAcE
Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Saturday, October 29 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario
Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

Date Race Race Track Winner Time
October 22 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park GRACE HILL 1:51.2
October 22 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park Test OF FaItH 1:50.1
October 9 Allerage Farms The Red Mile TesT OF FAITH 1:50.1
October 1 Dayton Distaff Hollywood Dayton TesT OF FAITH 1:51.2
September 17  Milton-F Woodbine Mohawk Park Test OF FAITH 1:48.1
September 10  Milton-E Woodbine Mohawk Park TesT OF FAITH 1:48.2
September 10  Milton-E Woodbine Mohawk Park GRACE HiLL 1:50.2
August 6 Lady Liberty Meadowlands Koge’s Gial 1:48.3
July 25 Clara Barton Plainridge Park LyoNs SENTINEL 1:50.2
July 16 Dorothy Haughton Mem Meadowlands Test OF FAITH 1:47.0
July 9 Graduate-Final Meadowlands Test OF FAITH 1:48.1
July 2 Perfect Sting Meadowlands RacINE BELL 1:47.2
June 25 Graduate-Leg 3 Meadowlands MikaLA 1:48.3
June 18 Roses Are Red-F Woodbine Mohawk Park TesT OF FAITH 1:50.1
June 11 Roses Are Red-E Woodbine Mohawk Park TesT OF FAITH 1:49.4
June 11 Roses Are Red-E Woodbine Mohawk Park LyoNs SENTINEL 1:50.1
June 4 Graduate-Leg 2 Woodbine Mohawk Park OakwoodanabellaIr  1:50.2
May 14 Graduate-Leg 1 Meadowlands Test Of Faith 1:49.4
May 29 Betsy Ross Harrah'’s Philadelphia Majorca N 1:49.3

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.



