

ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN \$600,000 Breeders Crown Trot

Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Saturday, October 29 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

<u>Date</u>	Race	Race Track	<u>WinnerTime</u>	
October 9	Allerage Farms	The Red Mile	Jujubee	1:50.2
October 1	Dayton Derby	Hollywood Dayton	BACK OF THE NECK	1:53.1
September 23	The Caesars Trotting Classic	Harrah's Hoosier Park	Bella Bellini	1:51.2
September 10	Charlie Hill Memorial	Scioto Downs	Cuatro De Julio	1:51.1
September 3	Maple Leaf Trot	Woodbine Mohawk Park	BACK OF THE NECK	1:51.0
August 20	Sebastian K Invitational	Mohegan Sun Pocono	Cuatro De Julio	1:51.0
August 6	John Cashman Memorial	Meadowlands	Alrajah One It	1:50.3
August 6	Vincennes	Meadowlands	HILLEXOTIC	1:50.3
July 25	The Spirit Of Massachusetts	Plainridge Park	Alrajah One It	1:50.3
July 16	Hambletonian Maturity (1 1/8 miles)	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini (m)	2:04.1
July 9	Graduate-Final	Meadowlands	RATTLE MY CAGE	1:51.0
July 2	Crawford Farms	Meadowlands	Alrajah One It	1:50.4
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	AHUNDREDDOLLARBILL	1:51.1
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	RATTLE MY CAGE	1:50.3
May 29	Maxie Lee	Harrah's Philadelphia	LOVEDBYTHEMASSES	1:51.0
May 21	Cutler Memorial	Meadowlands	Ecurie D	1:49.1
May 7	Graduate-Leg 1	Meadowlands	SONOFAMISTERY	1:52.1

indicates supplement

(M) indicates mare



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN \$350,000 Breeders Crown Mare Trot

Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022

Saturday, October 29 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

<u>Date</u>	<u>Race</u>	Race Track	Winner Time	
October 15	Robert Miecuna Open Inv	Yonkers Raceway	WHEN DOVESCRY	2:26.4
October 9	Allerage Farms	The Red Mile	A TLANTA	1:50.3
October 1	Dayton Oaks	Hollywood Dayton	WHEN DOVESCRY	1:54.0
September 23	The Caesars Trotting Classic	Harrah's Hoosier Park	Bella Bellini	1:51.2
September 22	Miss Versatility	Delaware County Fair	A TLANTA	1:53.2
September 10	Miss Versatility-Leg 5	Meadowlands	NEXT LEVEL STUFF	1:50.4
August 6	John Steele Memorial	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini	1:49.4
July 30	Miss Versatility-Leg 4	Meadowlands	A TLANTA	1:50.0
July 16	Hambletonian Maturity (1 1/8 M)	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini	2:04.1
July 16	Miss Versatility-Leg 3	Meadowlands	WHEN DOVESCRY	1:50.0
July 9	Graduate-Final	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini	1:51.1
July 2	Six Pack	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini	1:50.1
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Bella Bellini	1:51.0
June 18	Armbro Flight	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Atlanta	1:52.2
May 14	Graduate-Leg 1	Meadowlands	KATIE'S LUCKY DAY	1:50.1
May 6	Miss Versatility-Leg 1	Meadowlands	HERCULISA	1:52.1
May 6	Miss Versatility-Leg 1	Meadowlands	NEXT LEVEL STUFF	1:52.4



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN \$600,000 Breeders Crown Open Pace

Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022 Saturday, October 29 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

<u>Date</u>	<u>Race</u>	Race Track	<u> WinnerTime</u>	
October 15	Aria Invitational (1 ¼ miles)	Yonkers Raceway	None Bettor A	2:20.3
October 9	Allerage Farms	The Red Mile	ALLYWAG HANOVER	1:46.0
October 1	Dayton Derby	Hollywood Dayton	BULLDOG HANOVER	1:50.1
September 23	Hoosier Park Pacing Derby	Harrah's Hoosier Park	BULLDOG HANOVER	1:46.3
September 10	Jim Ewart	Scioto Downs	CHARLIE MAY	1:48.3
September 3	Canadian Pacing Derby-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Bulldog Hanover	1:46.4
August 27	Canadian Pacing Derby-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Bulldog Hanover	1:48.0
August 27	Canadian Pacing Derby-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	JIMMY FREIGHT	1:49.1
August 20	Always B Miki Invitational	Mohegan Sun Pocono	ALLYWAG HANOVER	1:48.2
August 20	Gold Cup & Saucer	Charlottetown Park	SINTRA	1:50.1
August 12	Dan Patch	Hoosier Park	Bulldog Hanover	1:48.1
August 6	Sam McKee	Meadowlands	CATCH THE FIRE	1:46.4
July 23	Joe Gerrity Jr.	Saratoga	Tattoo Artist	1:50.1
July 16	William Haughton-Div	Meadowlands	Bulldog Hanover	1:45.4
July 9	Graduate-Final	Meadowlands	Bulldog Hanover	1:46.1
July 2	Roll With Joe-Div	Meadowlands	Bulldog Hanover	1:46.0
July 2	Roll With Joe-Div	Meadowlands	Rockyroad Hanover	1:46.2
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Bulldog Hanover	1:47.0
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	CHARLIE MAY	1:47.1
June 18	Mohawk Cold Cup	Woodbine Mohawk Park	JIMMY FREIGHT	1:48.0
June 11	Battle Of Lake Erie	Northfield Park	Funatthebeach N	1:49.2
June 4	Graduate-Leg 2	Woodbine Mohawk Park	CARBINE	1:49.0
June 4	Graduate-Leg 2	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Bulldog Hanover	1:49.2
May 29	Commodore Barry	Harrah's Philadelphia	Workin Ona Mystery	1:49.1
May 27	Camluck Classic	Western Fair	JIMMY FREIGHT	1:50.2
May 7	Graduate-Leg 1	Meadowlands	ABUCKABETT HANOVER	1:50.0
May 7	Graduate-Leg 1	Meadowlands	CARBINE	1:49.3



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN \$400,000 Breeders Crown Mare Pace

Open to 3-Year-Old & Older Eligibles in 2022 Saturday, October 29 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2022 Breeders Crown

<u>Date</u>	Race	Race Track	Winner Time	
October 22	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	GRACE HILL	1:51.2
October 22	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	TEST OF FAITH	1:50.1
October 9	Allerage Farms	The Red Mile	Test Of Faith	1:50.1
October 1	Dayton Distaff	Hollywood Dayton	Test Of Faith	1:51.2
September 17	Milton-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Test Of Faith	1:48.1
September 10	Milton-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Test Of Faith	1:48.2
September 10	Milton-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Grace Hill	1:50.2
August 6	Lady Liberty	Meadowlands	Koвe's Gіgі	1:48.3
July 25	Clara Barton	Plainridge Park	LYONS SENTINEL	1:50.2
July 16	Dorothy Haughton Mem	Meadowlands	Test Of Faith	1:47.0
July 9	Graduate-Final	Meadowlands	Test Of Faith	1:48.1
July 2	Perfect Sting	Meadowlands	RACINE BELL	1:47.2
June 25	Graduate-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Mikala	1:48.3
June 18	Roses Are Red-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Test Of Faith	1:50.1
June 11	Roses Are Red-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Test Of Faith	1:49.4
June 11	Roses Are Red-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	LYONS SENTINEL	1:50.1
June 4	Graduate-Leg 2	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Oakwoodanabella Ir	1:50.2
May 14	Graduate-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Test Of Faith	1:49.4
May 29	Betsy Ross	Harrah's Philadelphia	Majorca N	1:49.3